
Area Title Name Contact Information REC
Aberdeen MU Coordinator CAPT Scott Anderson Scott.Anderson@ihs.gov; (605) 335-2500 USET

Richard Hall RHall@anthc.org;  (907) 729-2622
Kimi Gosney KGosney@anthc.org; (907) 729-2642
Erika Wolter EWolter@anthc.org; (907) 729-3907  
Karen Sidell KSidell@anthc.org;  (907) 729-2624

Albuquerque MU Coordinator Jacque Candelaria Jacque.candelaria@ihs.gov (505) 946-9311 USET
MU Coordinators Jason Douglas Jason.Douglas@ihs.gov; (218) 444-0550
MU Consultant Bevin Moon Bevin.Moon@ihs.gov; (505) 377-7888

Billings MU Coordinator CAPT James Sabatinos James.Sabatinos@ihs.gov; (406) 247-7125 USET
MU Coordinator Marilyn Freeman, RHIA Marilyn.Freeman@ihs.gov; (916) 930-3981 x. 362
EHR Deployment Lead Steve Viramontes, PHN Steve.viramontes@ihs.gov; (916) 930-3981 x.359

Nashville MU Coordinator CDR Robin Bartlett Robin.Bartlett@ihs.gov; (615) 467-1577 USET
LCDR Andrea Scott Andrea.Scott@ihs.gov; (928) 292-0201
CDR Michael  Belgarde Michael.Belgarde@ihs.gov; (928) 871-1416
Floyd Thompson, E. O. Floyd.Thompson@ihs.gov; (928) 871-5811

MU Consultant Donna Nicholls Donna.Nicholls@ihs.gov; (505) 205-9177
Oklahoma MU Coordinator CDR Amy Rubin Amy.Rubin@ihs.gov; (405) 951-3732 USET

CAPT Lee Stern Lee.Stern@ihs.gov; (602) 364-5287
Keith Longie, CIO Keith.Longie@ihs.gov; (602) 364-5080
Rick Bowman Richard.Bowman@ihs.gov; (520) 254-2211

MU Coordinator Donnie Lee, MD Donnie.Lee@ihs.gov; (503) 326-2017
MU Consultant Angela Boechler Angela.Boechler@ihs.gov; (971) 221-8057
MU Coordinator CAPT Scott Hamstra Scott.Hamstra@ihs.gov; (520) 295-2532
MU Consultant Rick Bowman Richard.Bowman@ihs.gov; (520) 254-2211

REC Title Name Contact Information Areas
NIHB REC Consultant Tom Kauley TKauley@nihb.org; (505) 977-6053 All

Richard Hall RHall@anthc.org;  (907) 729-2622
Kimi Gosney KGosney@anthc.org; (907) 729-2642
Erika Wolter EWolter@anthc.org;  (907) 729-3907 
Karen Sidell KSidell@anthc.org;  (907) 729-2624

MU Consultant Tim Campbell tim.campbell@ihs.gov; (707)889-3009
REC Project Lead Rosario Arreola Pro, MPH Rosario.arreolapro@crihb.net; (916) 929-9761 x.1300
REC MU Lead/Clinical LCDR Amerita Hamlet, BSN, MHA Amerita.hamlet@crihb.net; (916)929-9761 x.1323

NPAIHB MU Coordinator Katie Johnson KJohnson@npaihb.org; (503) 416- 3272 Portland

MU Coordinator Vicki French Vicki.French@ihs.gov; (615) 467-1572

MU Consultant James Chavez James.Chavez@ihs.gov; (505) 977 -1754

USET

Alaska

Alaska MU Coordinators

Bemidji

Navajo
MU Coordinator

Phoenix
MU Coordinators

CRIHBCalifornia

Aberdeen, Albuquerque, 
Bemidji,Billings,Nashville, 
Navajo, Oklahoma, Phoenix, 
Tucson

USET

Area Meaningful Use Contact's
Area Meaningful Use and Regional Extension Center Contact List

ANTHC

USET

USET

Portland
NPAIHB

USET
Tucson

CRIHB

ANTHC MU Coordinators

Regional Extension Center 

California


	Sheet1

